## CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA

## Panther Court Sewer System Improvements - Contract 1: Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation JULY 17, 2024

Townley Construction Company, Inc

McDaniel Utilities, Inc

			Į.	Townley Construction Company, inc		MicDaniel Othities, inc	
				1061 War Hill	Park Road	P.O. Bo	x 1602
				Dawsonville,	GA 30634	Winder, G	SA 30680
				706-216-2387		404-569-0508	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
00001.00	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN ISSUES TO BE USED AT THE DISCRECTION OF THE OWNER.	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
00002.00	MOBILIZATION AND SETUP - THE TOTAL OF MOBILIZATION AND DE-MOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$9,853.00	\$9,853.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
00003.00	DE-MOBILIZATION - THE TOTAL OF MOBILIZATION AND DE-MOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$9,853.00	\$9,853.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
00520.00	PERFORMANCE BOND - THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE SHALL NOT ECEED 2% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$6,569.00	\$6,569.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
00530.00	LABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND - THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$6,569.00	\$6,569.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
00700.00	INSURANCE - THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$6,569.00	\$6,569.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE GRINDER STATION SITES AND ALL OTHER WORK AREAS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02341.00	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING						
02341.01	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL - COMPLETE WITH 1 1/4" DIA. DR 11 HDPE	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
02341.02	ADD ON CHARGE - HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE 1 1/4" WITH DIA. DR 11 HDPE	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
03300.00	CONCRETE						
03300.01	INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE ANCHOR ON END OF EXISTING 4" STEEL CASING, COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAIL S-27, SHEET D2-1.	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
02604.00	MANHOLE/WETWELL COATINGS						
02604.01	COATING EXISTING 4'-0" DIAMETER MANHOLE	VF	9	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER						
02736.01	REINSTALL GRAVITY SEWER LATERAL, COMPLETE	EA	4	\$2,382.00	\$9,528.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	SF	1,000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
11313.01	GRINDER PUMP STATIONS						
11313.01	GRINDER PUMP ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT, COMPLETE	EA	30	\$6,250.00	\$187,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$195,000.00
11313.02	INSTALLATION OF NEW OUTDOOR DISCONNECT AND SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE, COMPLETE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAIL ON SHEET G3-1.	EA	30	\$1,650.00	\$49,500.00	\$2,567.00	\$77,010.00
11313.03	CHECK VALVE/BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	EA	28	\$1,618.00	\$45,304.00	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00
11313.04	EXISTING CHECK VALVE/BALL VALVE BOX ABANDONMENT, COMPLETE	EA	18	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$412,145.00		\$507,860.00

\*THE TOTAL FOR ITEM 02341.02 WAS CALCULATED INCORRECTLY ON THE BID FORM. THE CORRECT AMOUNT IS SHOWN ABOVE.

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hoschton on July 17, 2024 at 2:00 PM.

Greg Bennett, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc.